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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UT-190574 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Response of Joint Applicants to Bench Request 
No. 1, upon the below parties of record* in WUTC Docket No. UT-190574, by electronic transmission to 
the email addresses of each party or party representative listed in the commission’s master service list for 
this docket. 

*In accordance with Protective Order 02 filed in the above-referenced docket, the confidential 
versions of the Excel spreadsheets named “WA June-Nov 2019 service metrics” and “WA June-Nov 
2019 trunks” have been sent to the below parties that have been authorized to receive confidential 
information.  The redacted versions of these Excel spreadsheets have been sent to all other parties. 

DATED at Portland, Oregon, 16th day of January, 2020. 

/s/ Katherine Hardee 
Katherine Hardee 
Executive Legal Assistant 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400  
Portland, OR 97201 
katherinehardee@dwt.com
503-778-5450 
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UT-190574 Service List 

Kevin Saville 
Associate General Counsel  
Frontier 
2378 Wilshire Blvd.  
Mound, MN 55364  
kevin.saville@ftr.com

George Thompson 
Frontier Communications Corporation 
1800 41st Street 
Everett, WA 98201 
george.thompson@ftr.com

Timothy J O'Connell (C)
Stoel Rives LLP 
600 University St., Suite 3600  
Seattle, WA 98101  

 tjoconnell@stoel.com 
Representing Frontier Communications Northwest, 
Inc.

 Anne Dorshimmer (C)
Stoel Rives LLP 
600 University St., Suite 3600  
Seattle, WA 98101  
anne.dorshimmer@stoel.com
Representing Frontier Communications
Northwest, Inc.

  Nina Suetake (C)
Assistant Attorney General  
WA Attorney General's Office  
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188  

 NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

 Nash Callaghan (C)
Office of Attorney General 
WUTC 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Sara Laycoch (C) 
WA Attorney General’s Office  
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

Jessica Epley 
jessica.epley@ftr.com

 Daniel Teimouri (C)
Office of Attorney General 
WUTC 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak (C)
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

 chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Erik Cecil (C)
Charter Communications, Inc. 
6399 South Fiddler’s Green Circle 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Erik.Cecil@charter.com 
Representing Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, 
LLC 
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Shoshana Baird (C)
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
shoshana@mrg-law.com 
Representing Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC 

Alisha Till 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
alisha@mrg-law.com 
Representing Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, 
LLC 

Lisa Rackner (C)
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mrg-law.com 
Representing Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC 

Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC 
12405 Powerscourt Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63131 
cfl.regulatory@chartercom.com

Kyle J. Smith (C)
General Attorney 
Regulatory Law Office  
Office of the Judge Advocate General 
9275 Gunston Road 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5546 
kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil 

Stephanie Chase (C) – EXPERT 
Public Counsel  
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104 


